City 
for the purposes therein specified : departments, of which we have received notification  duiiiig the currrnt week 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of an expen- 
diture from the proceeds of bonds of two hundred and seventy-five thousand dollar, ($,275,000), Ftxtt 	Dt•rnr.'FMI. 	I 
for the purpa,e of providing means for the construction of a new public hospital to lie built on 1'ra1uolivils. 
Lenox avenue, between One Ilmulred and Thirty-sixth and One hundred and 'Thirty-seventh I 	1. 	Barlow J. Galvin, 	Foreman, per annum ........